
Northwestern (13-14) -vs- Illinois (8-21)
3/20/2026 at Urbana, Illinois (Eichelberger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason, Marina (5-7)
Loss: Yergler,Karley (2-8)
HBP: Crawford,Christina
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tony Williams First: Donnie Whitehead Third Base: Kalee Young 
Start: 5:02pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 283   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- Yergler,K faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 6 10 0
Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1

Northwestern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nieto, Grace 2b 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Avvisato, Kaylie cf 3 2 1 0 2 0 3
Raye, Emma c 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Robinson, Kansas 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Donahey, Bridget ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Nader, Kelsey rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Garden, Avery dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cunnea, Izzy lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Medina, Tru 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Renschen, Kate ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mason, Marina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 10 6 6 2 11

2B: Avvisato, Kaylie (1); Donahey, Bridget (1)
HR: Raye, Emma (1)
SB: Donahey, Bridget (1)
CS: Nieto, Grace (1)
HBP: Garden, Avery (1)

Illinois 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Click,Keirys 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brennan,Skylar lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caryl,Adisyn 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Donahue,Eileen dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Stang,Brooke pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Haggard,Ellie 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Debevec,Gabrielle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yeager,Jackie c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mosley,Delaney rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Moore,Ava ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cushing,Ella ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Miller,Alaina cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yergler,Karley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crawford,Christina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frazier,Danika p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 2 1 1 7 3

2B: Yeager,Jackie (1)
SB: Miller,Alaina (1)
E: Caryl,Adisyn (1)

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason, Marina (W, 5-7) 7.0 2 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 24 25 8 7 –
Totals 2 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 24 25 8 7

Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yergler,Karley (L, 2-8) 4.0 8 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 19 21 10 1 –
Crawford,Christina 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 7 10 2 2 –
Frazier,Danika 1.0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 –
Totals 10 6 5 6 2 1 0 1 0 31 38 14 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Northwestern - Top of 1st NU ILL
Nieto singled to center field. 0 0
Avvisato flied out to rf. 0 0
Nieto out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Raye walked. 0 0
Robinson popped up to 3b. 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 1st NU ILL
Click,K fouled out to c. 0 0
Brennan,S grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Caryl popped up to ss. 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NU ILL
Donahey flied out to cf. 0 0
Nader singled to left center. 0 0
Garden singled to center field; Nader advanced to second. 0 0
Cunnea fouled out to 3b. 0 0
Medina flied out to lf. 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 2nd NU ILL
Donahue,E flied out to lf. 0 0
Haggard,E struck out swinging. 0 0
Yeager,J flied out to cf. 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NU ILL
Nieto grounded out to p. 0 0
Avvisato walked. 0 0
Raye fouled out to rf; Avvisato advanced to second. 0 0
Robinson singled to right center, RBI; Avvisato scored. 1 0
Donahey doubled to right center, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; Robinson scored. 2 0
Nader flied out to lf. 2 0

Illinois - Bottom of 3rd NU ILL
Mosley,D struck out looking. 2 0
Moore,A flied out to lf. 2 0
Miller,A struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 2 0
Miller,A stole second. 2 0
Click,K popped up to 2b. 2 0

Northwestern - Top of 4th NU ILL
Garden flied out to cf. 2 0
Cunnea singled to left field. 2 0
Medina popped up to 2b. 2 0
Nieto fouled out to 3b. 2 0

Illinois - Bottom of 4th NU ILL
Brennan,S grounded out to ss. 2 0
Caryl struck out looking. 2 0
Donahue,E fouled out to 1b. 2 0



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Northwestern - Top of 5th NU ILL
Avvisato doubled to left field. 2 0
Raye homered, 2 RBI; Avvisato scored. 4 0
Crawford,C to p for Yergler,K. 4 0
Robinson struck out looking. 4 0
Donahey singled to left field. 4 0
Nader flied out to cf. 4 0
Donahey stole second. 4 0
Garden hit by pitch. 4 0
Cunnea flied out to rf. 4 0

Illinois - Bottom of 5th NU ILL
Haggard,E walked. 4 0
Debevec,G pinch ran for Haggard,E. 4 0
Yeager,J popped up to ss. 4 0
Mosley,D reached on a fielder's choice; Debevec,G out at second 2b to ss. 4 0
Cushing,E pinch hit for Moore,A. 4 0
Cushing,E grounded out to 2b; Mosley,D advanced to second. 4 0

Northwestern - Top of 6th NU ILL
Haggard,E to 1b for Debevec,G. 4 0
Moore,A to ss for Cushing,E. 4 0
Medina struck out swinging. 4 0
Nieto walked. 4 0
Avvisato walked; Nieto advanced to second. 4 0
Avvisato advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nieto advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Raye grounded out to ss, RBI; Avvisato advanced to third; Nieto scored. 5 0
Robinson grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Illinois - Bottom of 6th NU ILL
Miller,A grounded out to 3b. 5 0
Click,K struck out swinging. 5 0
Brennan,S grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 0

Northwestern - Top of 7th NU ILL
Frazier,D to p for Crawford,C. 5 0
Donahey flied out to rf. 5 0
Nader grounded out to 2b. 5 0
Garden singled to center field. 5 0
Cunnea walked; Garden advanced to second. 5 0
Renschen pinch hit for Medina. 5 0
Renschen reached on an error by 3b; Cunnea advanced to second; Garden advanced to third. 5 0
Nieto walked, RBI; Renschen advanced to second; Cunnea advanced to third; Garden scored, unearned. 6 0
Avvisato flied out to lf. 6 0

Illinois - Bottom of 7th NU ILL
Medina to 3b for Renschen. 6 0
Caryl grounded out to ss. 6 0
Donahue,E singled down the rf line. 6 0
Stang,B pinch ran for Donahue,E. 6 0
Haggard,E struck out swinging. 6 0
Yeager,J doubled to center field, RBI; Stang,B scored. 6 1
Mosley,D struck out swinging. 6 1



 
 


